49
Modular Air Components NAR Series
®
Regulator with check valve
NAR 1000, 2060, 2560, 3060, 4060, 5060, 6060
BGNN AR 30 03
Port Thread •
Port size •

tekcarB 021B 022B 022B 023B 024B 024B A046B A046B
eguaG 1R-01P-72G K40A-MP1.0-N01M K50A-MP1.0-N02M
How To Order
• Quickly exhausts air pressure on secondary side
• Internal check valve allows for reverse flow for precise force control of
extending and retracting cylinder applications
• Modular design connects with other SMC air preparation equipment
Body size •
10 —10-32 Nom. (M5)
20 —1/8
25 —1/4
30 —3/8
40 —1/2
50 —3/4
60 —1
• Check Valve
R
• Option Specification
Nil — None
R — In-Out Reversal
Left        Right
NAR4060 NAR3060 NAR2560
➜➜Return to Menu
50
NAR Series Modular Air Components
®
Principal of Operation
NAR 1000, 2060, 2560, 3060, 4060, 5060, 6060
Precautions
Setting
The adjustment knob is the locking type.
Pull the knob away from the body until the
orange band is visible. Adjust as necessary
and push the knob back into its locked
position to prevent accidental setting
change.
Turning the adjustment knob clockwise
increases the pressure and turning the
knob counter clockwise will reduce the
pressure.
Check supply pressure before adjusting pres-
sure.
❶
❶
❷
❷
<Installation>
Air flush piping before installation.
Install with at least 2.5 in. of free space
below the unit to allow easy access.
When primary pressure (P1) is higher than the secondary pressure (P2), the operation fol-
lows that of a standard regulator (see Figure “1”). If P1 is exhausted by shifting a valve, P1
is reduced and the pressure under the regulator valve 4 will vent to P1. Therefore, the force
pushing on the regulator valve 4 will be reduced to only the valve spring 5 which opens
the passage from P2 to P1. This slowly decreases the pressure in the lower chamber of the
diaphragm 1 and the force of the adjustment spring 3 exerts a force directly to the valve
stem. This completely opens the flow path from P2 to P1 (see Figure “2”) and quickly
exhausts the pressure from P2 to P1.
When primary pressure (P1) is higher than the secondary pressure (P2), the internal check
valve 2 will seat, and the operation follows that of a standard regulator (see Figure “1”). If
P1 is exhausted by shifting a valve, the internal check valve 2 will crack open (P1 is less
than the pressure in the lower diaphragm chamber 1). See Figure “2”. The force of the
adjustment spring 3 pushes directly on the valve stem and opens the Flow path from P2
to P1 completely (see Figure “3”) and quickly exhausts the pressure from P2 to P1.
➜➜
Return to Menu
51
Modular Air Components NAR Series
®
Flow Characteristics
NAR 1000, 2060, 2560, 3060, 4060, 5060, 6060
Flow Characteristics
NAR1000